

®

SLP(C)No. 10413 OF 2003

ITEM No.21&41

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10413/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in RFA 394/89
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ATTAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.11704/2003 (With appln. For Declaration)

Date : 11/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matters are adjourned for three weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

Neelam(SURAJ PARKASH)

Court Master