

SLP(C)No. 10413 OF 2003

ITEM No.42 +
ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10413/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in RFA 394/89
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ATTAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.11704/2003 (Chhotu (D) by LRs. & Ors. vs. Union of India & Anr.) (with appln.(s) for
declaration)

and Item No. 45

SLP(C)No.13557/2003 (Kewal Singh & Ors. vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Date : 01/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B S Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER