

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7203 OF 2004

ATTAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7204 of 2004

(With appln. for declaration)

Civil Appeal NO. 7205 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 7206 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7207 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7208 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7209 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7210 of 2004(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master